EXHIBIT F142

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF SALE, DATED FEBRUARY 12, 1985, BY AND AMONG BOROUGH OF UPLAND AND DELCORA



P.O. Box 999 • 100 East Fifth Street • Chester, Pa. 19016

April 17, 1985

Mr. John J. Piccinino Borough Manager/Secretary Borough of Upland Main Street and Castle Avenue Upland, Pennsylvania 19015

Dear Mr. Paccinino:

Thank you for your letter of March 12, 1985 enclosing Amendment to the Agreement of Sale dated July 22, 1975, amended January 18, 1983.

The Board approved the Amendment Agreement at its meeting on April 16, 1985. Enclosed is a fully executed copy for your file.

Sincerely,

Trances M. Bender (Mrs.) Frances M. Bender Executive Secretary

FMB:cmd
Enclosure
cc: Alvin S. Ackerman, Esq.

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF SALE AND SERVICE

This Agreement, dated as of the Twelfth day of February , 1985, between the Borough of Upland ("Borough") and Delaware County Regional Water Quality Control Authority ("DELCORA") is intended to amend a certain Agreement of Sale and Service entered into between the parties hereto as of the 22nd day of July, 1985, and as amended as of the 18th day of January, 1983.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into a certain Agreement of Sale and Service dated July 22, 1975, and amended January 18, 1983; and

WHEREAS, compliance with USEPA Municipal Industrial Pretreatment

Program Regulations has dictated the necessity of certain modifications to
that Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby agree as follows:

- 1. All terms and conditions of the Agreement of Sale and Service dated July 22, 1975, and amended January 18, 1983, between the parties hereto shall remain in full force and effect as modified or amended by this Agreement.
- 2. Sewer Use. Borough agrees to comply with DELCORA's regulations on sewer use, to fully cooperate with DELCORA in the administration and

enforcement of such regulations, and to adopt such ordinances as may be reasonably required by DELCORA to facilitate such control, administration, and enforcement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers of the date first stated.

BOROUGH OF UPLAND

Y. TOUNC DUCK

Attest /

oved by: Dichard B. U. Charles

Mayor

DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL AUTHORITY

Chairman/

ttest: _____

Secretary